



## Bid Tabulation Worksheet

**Project Name:** WTP GAC Facility Improvements  
**Owner:** City of Defiance, Ohio  
**Published Estimate:** \$9,550,000.00

**Bid Date:** December 15, 2020  
**Bid Time:** 2:00 PM (EST)

Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Peterson Construction Company		Mosser Construciton Inc.		Kokosing Industrial		RG Zachrich Construction Inc.		Shook Construction	
			Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
1.1	Mobilization	1	-	\$ 350,000.00	-	\$ 200,000.00	-	\$ 120,000.00	-	\$ 407,600.00	-	\$ 450,000.00
2.1	GAC Facility and Equipment	1	-	\$ 7,050,974.00	-	\$ 6,155,000.00	-	\$ 7,566,983.00	-	\$ 7,414,200.00	-	\$ 8,116,546.00
3.1	Admnistrative Building Renovations	1	-	\$ 70,000.00	-	\$ 150,000.00	-	\$ 85,000.00	-	\$ 30,900.00	-	\$ 45,226.00
4.1	Filter Building Modifications	1	-	\$ 175,000.00	-	\$ 525,000.00	-	\$ 170,000.00	-	\$ 297,800.00	-	\$ 254,272.00
5.1	Recarbonation System	1	-	\$ 250,000.00	-	\$ 520,000.00	-	\$ 300,000.00	-	\$ 300,400.00	-	\$ 178,011.00
5.2	Site Electrical	1	-	\$ 200,000.00	-	\$ 595,000.00	-	\$ 230,000.00	-	\$ 590,500.00	-	\$ 225,520.00
5.3	Site Utilities, Grading and Surfacing	1	-	\$ 400,000.00	-	\$ 370,000.00	-	\$ 556,000.00	-	\$ 665,800.00	-	\$ 809,514.00
5.4	Permeable Pavers	347	\$ 158.00	\$ 54,826.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 52,050.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 60,725.00	\$ 282.50	\$ 98,027.50	\$ 184.37	\$ 63,976.00
5.5	Sidewalk	302	\$ 54.00	\$ 16,308.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,200.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 61,910.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 28,992.00	\$ 77.90	\$ 23,527.00
5.6	Concrete Pavement	1,367	\$ 56.00	\$ 76,552.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 109,360.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 102,525.00	\$ 120.40	\$ 164,586.80	\$ 82.36	\$ 112,592.00
5.7	ODOT Item 411 Stone Areas	1,517	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,340.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 45,510.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 31,857.00	\$ 37.85	\$ 57,418.45	\$ 18.34	\$ 27,816.00
6.1	Allowance, Security Improvements	1	-	\$ 15,000.00	-	\$ 15,000.00	-	\$ 15,000.00	-	\$ 15,000.00	-	\$ 15,000.00
6.2	Allowance, Site Power Supply	1	-	\$ 25,000.00	-	\$ 25,000.00	-	\$ 25,000.00	-	\$ 25,000.00	-	\$ 25,000.00
6.3	Allowance, Motorized Gate Entrance	1	-	\$ 20,000.00	-	\$ 20,000.00	-	\$ 20,000.00	-	\$ 20,000.00	-	\$ 20,000.00
6.4	Allowance, System Integration	1	-	\$ 80,000.00	-	\$ 80,000.00	-	\$ 80,000.00	-	\$ 80,000.00	-	\$ 80,000.00
6.5	Allowance, Protective Device Study	1	-	\$ 48,000.00	-	\$ 48,000.00	-	\$ 48,000.00	-	\$ 48,000.00	-	\$ 48,000.00
			<b>Total Base Bid:</b>	<b>\$ 8,862,000.00</b>	<b>Total Base Bid:</b>	<b>\$ 8,940,120.00</b>	<b>Total Base Bid:</b>	<b>\$ 9,473,000.00</b>	<b>Total Base Bid:</b>	<b>\$ 10,244,224.75</b>	<b>Total Base Bid:</b>	<b>\$ 10,495,000.00</b>
A.1	Recarbonation Basin Bypass	1	Alternate Bid Item:	\$ 174,000.00	Alternate Bid Item:	\$ 120,000.00	Alternate Bid Item:	\$ 170,650.00	Alternate Bid Item:	\$ 167,605.00	Alternate Bid Item:	\$ 390,000.00
			<b>Total Bid:</b>	<b>\$ 9,036,000.00</b>	<b>Total Bid:</b>	<b>\$ 9,060,120.00</b>	<b>Total Bid:</b>	<b>\$ 9,643,650.00</b>	<b>Total Bid:</b>	<b>\$ 10,411,829.75</b>	<b>Total Bid:</b>	<b>\$ 10,885,000.00</b>
DBE Participation:		MBE	\$ 120,000.00	<b>1.3%</b>	\$ 396,000.00	<b>4.4%</b>	\$ 158,150.00	<b>1.6%</b>	\$ 328,354.73	<b>3.2%</b>	\$ 50,000.00	<b>0.5%</b>
		WBE	\$ 100,000.00	<b>1.1%</b>	\$ -	<b>0.0%</b>	\$ -	<b>0.0%</b>	\$ -	<b>0.0%</b>	\$ -	<b>0.0%</b>